PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Counter Clockwise, Inc.	11/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bay Street Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	2250 Bay Street., Number 212	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94123	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11897821

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(303)629-7610 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-825-0800

Email: pscull@bw-legal.com

Correspondent Name: BERENBAUM, WEINSHIENK & EASON, P.C

Address Line 1: **370 17TH STREET**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4800**

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14999.851US04

Peter B. Scull

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT

500398444 **REEL: 020111 FRAME: 0047**

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Counter Clockwise, Inc., a California corporation ("CCW") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States and European patents and/or patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit A ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, Bay Street Medical, Inc., a California corporation ("Bay Street") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, CCW hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Bay Street, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that CCW has or might have by reason of any infringement of the PATENTS prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to collect damages for such past infringement in the name of Bay Street.

Counter Clockwise, Inc.

Marc-Alan Levine

President

State of Pennsylvania

County of Chesder

Signed before me this 13 km of Nov , 2007.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Lori Schneider, Notary Public North Coventry Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Sept. 28, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notaria: Scial Lori Schneide: Notare Public North Coventry Twp. Obsider County My Commission Expires Host. 28, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Serial No.	Filed	Title	Patent No/Issue Date
11/897,658	8/31/07	Guidewire loaded stent for delivery through a catheter	
11/897,705	8/31/07	Guidewire loaded stent for delivery through a catheter	
11/897,821	8/31/07	Guidewire loaded stent for delivery through a catheter	
EP03743674.8	2/14/03	Guidewire loaded stent for delivery through a catheter	
EP07116736.5	9/19/07	Guidewire loaded stent for delivery through a catheter	
EP07116738.1	9/19/07	Guidewire loaded stent for delivery through a catheter	
EP07116739.9	9/19/07	Guidewire loaded stent for delivery through a catheter	

PATENT REEL: 020111 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 11/14/2007